GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WORKS BRANCH, NABANNA

595

325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711102.

No. /PWD/W(C)/1M-07/2023

Date: 29/09/2023

To

Dr. Sanjay Wakchaure Additional Director

I.A.H.E.

A-5, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NH-24 Bypass,

NOIDA

Sub: <u>Nomination of Engineers for Training Programmes to be conducted by Indian</u> <u>Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) in October, 2023</u>

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the following Engineers under Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal, have been nominated to attend the following Training Programmes to be conducted by Indian Academy of Highway Engineers (IAHE) in October, 2023.

<u>List of Nominated Participants for Training programme to be held from 03rd to 05th</u> October, 2023:

Name of	Name of	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
Training	Engineers			
Programme				
	Smt. Papri	Superintending	8961862815	_
	Mandal	Engineer, P.W.	·	
		Dte		
	Sri Tarit Kanti	Executive	8597963024	_
Managant	Paul	Engineer,		
Management		Central Kolkata		
Development Programme for Mid-level Officers (EE & SE)		Health		
		Electrical		
		Division, P.W.		
		Dte		
	Sri Arindam	Executive	9593900995	_
	Haldar	Engineer, NRS		
		Electrical		
		Division, P.W.		
		Dte		

Nominated Participant for Training programme to be held from 09th October to 13th October, 2023:

Name of Training	Name of Engineer	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
Programme				
Public Private	Amrendra Narain	Executive	9474417861	_
Partnership (PPP)	Bibhuti	Engineer and		
Contract for		Technical		
Highway Projects		Assistant to		
		Superintending		
		Engineer		

List of Nominated Participants for Training programme to be held from 09th to 13th October, 2023:

Name of Training	Name of Engineer	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
Programme				
	Sri Tapas	Assistant	8918491414	_
	Mukhopadhyay	Engineer,		
		Hooghly Sub-		
		Division-II,		
		P.W.Dte		
	Sri Subhendu	Executive	9073361870	_
	Pahari	Engineer,	9477399141	
		P.W.(Roads) Dte.,		į
		Bridge Inspection		
		& Monitoring Cell		
	Sri Partha Haldar	Executive	9434886644	_
•		Engineer,		
		P.W.Dte.,		
		Jalpaiguri		
		Construction		
Road Safety		Division		
Engineering &				
Auditing		,		
J	Sri Bimal Kanti	Assistant	8777403471	
	Pal	Engineer,		
		P.W.Dte., Purulia		
		Construction Sub-		
		Division		
	Sri Apurba Roy	Assistant	8967086339	
		Engineer,		
		P.W.Dte.,		
		Raghunathpur		
		Sub-Division		
·				
	Sri Kalyan Asis	Assistant	8759024460	
	Lahiri	Engineer, P.W.		_
	Laitiii	(Roads) Dte.		
		Illambazar		
		Highway Sub-		
		Division		

List of Nominated Participants for Training programme to be held from 09th to 14th October, 2023:

	1 37 2	T -5	1 701 3.7	
Name of Training Programme	Name of Engineers	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
	Sri Ayan Dhar	Junior Engineer (HQ), P.W.Dte	9674653225	_
	Sri Uttam Kumar Paul	Junior Engineer, P.W.Dte., Kolkata East Division	9477270347	-
	Sri Rakesh Karmakar	Junior Engineer, P.W.Dte., Bishnupur, Division	9647975566	_
	Sri Bijay Kumar Singh	Junior Engineer, Gopiballavpur Sub-Division, P.W.Dte.	9933792103	-
	Sri Pintu Mondal	Assistant Engineer, Murshidabad Sub- Division-II, Social Sector, P.W. Dte	9531511975	-
	Sri Ajoy Saha	Assistant Engineer, Murshidabad Sub- Division-III, Social Sector, P.W. Dte	9433179797	-
Construction, Quality Control & Maintenance of Structures	Sri Rohit Shaw	Assistant Engineer, Bidhannagar East Sub-Division-I, P.W.Dte.	8617786593	-
	Sri Amitabho Roy	Junior Engineer, Hooghly Sub- Division, P.W.Dte	9339250692	-
	Sri Gobinda Sarkar	Junior Engineer, Hooghly Division, P.W.Dte	9433210382	_
	Sri Soumen Roy	Junior Engineer, Bidhannagar East Sub-Division-III, P.W.Dte.	6289517872	-
	Sri Tapas Paladhi	Junior Engineer, under Bishnupur Division, P.W.Dte	9932501750	-
	Pradip Biswas	Junior Engineer, Central Kolkata Health Sub- Division-II, P.W.Dte	9836340360	_

Nominated Participant for Training programme to be held from 30th October to 03rd November, 2023:

Name of Training	Name of Engineer	Designation	Phone No.	Email-id
Programme				
Contract	Sri Sanjoy Kumar	Chief Engineer,	9434233291	_
Management &	Dutta	South Zone, P.W.		
Dispute		(Roads) Dte		
Resolution in				
Highway Projects				

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Senior Deputy Secretary

Public Works Department

/PWD/W(C)/1M-07/2023

Date: 29/09/2023

Copy forwarded for information to -

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HQ), Public Works Dte.
 - 3. The Chief Engineer (HQ), Public Works (Roads), Dte
 - 4. P.S to HMIC, Public Works Department.
 - 5. P.S to Secretary, Public Works Department.

Senior Deputy Se

Public Works Department